5 amp sensorless motor drivers
Small, compact, no programing or set up required.  Up to 99% efficiency, no inductors required for slotless or
ironless motors.
Table of Contents
S24V5A-4 Digital closed and open loop drives with speed, direction, brake inputs  and tach output.....................2
S24V5A-3 Digital closed and open loop drives with speed, direction, motor temperature  inputs and tach outputs....6
Analog open loop drives S24V5A-1, and S24V5A-2 ............................................................................................9
CV1 braking module.............................................................................................................................................10

C=brown motor wire
Terminal block positions (motor lead hook up for Koford motors).
Ordering information:
please send the order to mail@koford.com
Part number: S24V5A-4H closed loop drive 5k rpm 2p, 2.5k rpm 4p, 1.25k 8p
S24V5A-4B closed loop drive 10k rpm 2p, 5k rpm 4p, 2.5k rpm 8p
S24V5A-4C closed loop drive 20k rpm 2p, 10k rpm 4p, 5k rpm 8p
S24V5A-4D closed loop drive 40k rpm 2p, 20k rpm 4p, 10k rpm 8p
S24V5A-4E closed loop drive 80k rpm 2p, 40k rpm 4p, 20k rpm 8p
S24V5A-4F closed loop drive 120k rpm 2p, 60k rpm 4p, 30k rpm 8p
S24V5A-4G closed loop drive 200k rpm 2p, 100k rpm 4p, 50k rpm 8p
S24V5A-4I closed loop drive 300k rpm 2p, 150k rpm 4p, 75k rpm 8p
S24V5A-4A open loop drive 100k rpm 2p, 50k rpm 4p, 25k rpm 8p
P1  pot with knob and leads
The closed loop speed control drives control the motor speed rather then duty cycle so that speed will remain steady
under varying load.  The drive is off at 0-.5v and then the speed ramps from the minimum up to the maximum as
the pw voltage is increased. The duty cycle is automatically adjusted as needed to maintain speed under varying

B=white motor wire
C=brown motor wire
Ordering information:
please send the order to mail@koford.com
Part number: S24V5A-3B closed loop drive 10k rpm 2p, 5k rpm 4p, 2.5k rpm 8p
S24V5A-3C closed loop drive 20k rpm 2p, 10k rpm 4p, 5k rpm 8p
S24V5A-3D closed loop drive 40k rpm 2p, 20k rpm 4p, 10k rpm 8p
S24V5A-3E closed loop drive 80k rpm 2p, 40k rpm 4p, 20k rpm 8p
S24V5A-3F closed loop drive 120k rpm 2p, 60k rpm 4p, 30k rpm 8p
S24V5A-3A open loop drive for use above 40k rpm, 183k rpm 2p
P1  pot with knob and leads
The -3A version has open loop speed control.  The motor is off with a PW voltage of 0-.5V, and the duty cycle
increases linearily from the minimum level up to 100% when pw=5.0v. Maximum speed with a two pole slotless
motor is 183,000 rpm.  this version provides rapid response to a speed command.  The closed loop versions control